YOU MUST READ THIS BEFORE INSTALLATION
ELECTRICAL SAFETY
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
USER RESTRICTIONS
USAGE ENVIRONMENT
HOT SURFACE WARNING
WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
Always consult the Installation & Maintenance Instructions

some loads may need an increased Factor of Safety (F of S) for unit and/or device protection. See SRA datasheet for information.
DOCUMENTS
Other documents available on request, which may be appropriate for your application:
Code Identity Description
X10229 RFI Filter recommendations: Addressing the EMC Directive
X10213 ITA Interaction: Uses for phase angle and for burst fire control
X10255 SRA
Safety Requirements: Addressing the Low Voltage Directive (LVD) including, Thermal Data/Cooling, Live Parts
Warning, Earthing Requirements and Fusing Recommendations
It is recommended that installation and maintenance of this equipment should be done with reference to the current edition of the I.E.T. regulations
(BS7671) by suitably qualified/trained personnel. The regulations contain important requirements regarding the safety of electrical equipment. For
International standards refer STANDARDS on D of C.
PRODUCT CODE AND RELATED PRODUCT CODE
Product Code Product Description
A-EN2010-6-F Single-phase Chassis Mount EMI/RFI filter 10 series,   6A, Fast On
A-EN2010-10-F Single-phase Chassis Mount EMI/RFI filter 10 series, 10A, Fast On
A-EN2010-13-F Single-phase Chassis Mount EMI/RFI filter 10 series, 13A, Fast On
A-EN2010-16-F Single-phase Chassis Mount EMI/RFI filter 10 series, 16A, Fast On
A-EN2010-20-F Single-phase Chassis Mount EMI/RFI filter 10 series, 20A, Fast On
A-EN2010-30-S Single-phase Chassis Mount EMI/RFI filter 10 series, 30A, Screw
 X10229 EMC/EMI Filters
 FILTERS RECOMMENDATIONS
 Contact Us:     0044 (0) 1704-516 501     enquiries@united-automation.com     www.united-automation.com
 BMF House - Wight Moss Way,